scenarios where interest rates are modeled

100 basis points (bps), or 1%, higher and lower

than the baseline scenario.

Figure 5-17

Total fiscal impact: interest rate sensitivity

scenarios
Billions of dollars, nominal

Source:   Parliamentary Budget Officer.

If rates are 100 bps lower (higher) than the

PBO assumption, the fiscal impact of the TFSA

will be approximately halved (doubled) over

the long-term. Figures 5-17 and 5-18 depict

the combined federal and provincial fiscal

impact as a share of nominal GDP under each

interest rate scenario.

Figure 5-18

Fiscal impact: interest rate sensitivity

scenarios
Per cent of GDP

Source:   Parliamentary Budget Officer.

Though the relative magnitude of gains are

sensitive to the interest rate forecast, the

distributional outcomes of the TFSA are largely

unaffected (Figure 5-19). Irrespective of the

interest rate assumption, the TFSA has

somewhat regressive outcomes, with

middle-income households receiving the

largest gains.

Figure 5-19

Tax and transfer impact: interest rate

sensitivity scenarios, 2060 tax year
Per cent of after-tax income

Source:   Parliamentary Budget Officer.

Neutral rate 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080

-100 bps 2.5% 0.0 1.6 6.1 12.4 20.2 29.3 42.1 57.4

Baseline 3.5% 0.1 2.8 10.4 21.2 35.8 54.1 81.2 115.9

+100 bps 4.5% 0.1 4.5 17.5 37.9 67.7 108.5 172.7 262.1

100 bps lower

Baseline

100 bps higher

-4.0

-3.5

-3.0

-2.5

-2.0

-1.5

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080

1.46

1.96

1.88

1.50

1.04

2.69

3.61

3.42

2.66
1.200.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0

T
ra

n
sf

e
r

G
a

in
s

Tax Gains

-100

bps

+100 bps

Baseline

The Tax-Free Savings Account

24

Annex A – International comparisons to Canada’s Tax Free-Savings Accounts

United Kingdom – Individual Savings Accounts

(ISAs)

The United Kingdom introduced Individual

Savings Accounts (ISAs) in 1999, replacing

earlier tax-exempt savings schemes. Like

Canada’s TFSA program, any investment

income received in an ISA is exempt from tax

and individuals can access their investment at

any time, with no statutory lock-in period.

Annual contributions are limited to £11,880 for